Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Sven KMOCH	04/25/2007
Mr. Ralf Walter FISCH	04/25/2007
Mr. Derek Robertson McCready	04/26/2007
Mr. Joachim Johannes NIEWELS	04/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.
Street Address:	500 Queen Street South
City:	Bolton
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11741761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)951-5322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: shackenberg@husky.ca
Correspondent Name: Sandra Hackenberg
Address Line 1: 500 Queen Street South
Address Line 4: Bolton, ONTARIO L7E 5S5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HA1069-0-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Musgrave

Total Attachments: 2

500267359

 $source = HA1069_0_US_WWHusky_Assignment\#page1.tif\\ source = HA1069_0_US_WWHusky_Assignment\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT

0 11741761

-CH \$40.00

REEL: 019226 FRAME: 0658

Husky Case Reference: HA1069

-Page 1/2

ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Mold Assembly Using Inserts identified in Husky's records as HA1069 and/or

x set forth in an application for letters patent of the United Sta	tes of America,
executed on, or	
filed on, Serial Number/	and the second s
Control for the in an intermedianal autom and insting	
set forth in an international patent application,	
executed on, or filed on, Serial Number	
filed on, Serial Number	1
and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent is derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such percontinuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection is benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.	atent (including any division, extension,
I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expe and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assign maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said invitite thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives	s and legal representatives to procure and entions in any and all countries and to vest
I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns a maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said in the hone fit of any right or principle.	y for any purpose and more particularly in nd legal representatives to apply for and
claim the benefit of any right or priority. Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above) Date: 25-04-2007 (dd-mm-yyyy)	and protes
Sic Unrel Date: 65-04-2007	Comment of Can
Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)
	270.
Sven KMOCH Full Name of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 1 st Inventor's Residential Address (print): <u>Unterm Wingert 27,54518</u>	Witness Name (print above)
1st Inventor's Residential Address (print): <u>Unterm Wingert 27,54518</u>	Platten, Germany
Throng Diedicion Control	
Date: 25-04-2007 Signature of 2nd Inventor/Assignor (above) October 25-04-2007 (dd-mm-yyyy)	Awold Va
Signature of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)
Ralf Walter FISCH	ARNOLD MAI
Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (print above line)	••
2 nd Inventor's Residential Address (print): Hubertusstrasse 85, 54439	Saarburg, Germany

X Check Box if additional Assignors appear on attached page(s).

PATENT REEL: 019226 FRAME: 0659

Husky Case Reference: HA1069

-Page 2/2

Date: 26-04-2007 Signature of 3rd Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mm-yyyy) Witness Signature (above line) Derek Robertson MCCREADY EVER 17 > لصرر Full Name of 3^r Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above) 3rd Inventor's Residential Address (print): 2326 Arbordale Drive, Mississauga, Ontario Canada L5J 2M6 Date: 26-04-2007 Signature of 4th Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mm-yyyy) Witness Signature (above line) Joachim Johannes NIEWELS EVERITY LOW Full Name of 4th Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above) 4th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 7155 9th Line R.R. #3, Thornton, Ontario Canada LOL 2NO

> PATENT REEL: 019226 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 04/30/2007